
Category Description

Financial Suppression
Used Narya Capital and loyalty crypto to control economic activity of 
dissenting civilians

Legislative Sabotage
Undermined separation of powers by advocating for loyalty tests and 
federal purges

Civil Rights Erosion
Supported laws and executive orders stripping voting rights, 
suppressing journalists, and targeting opposition groups

Co-Conspirator to 
Illegitimate Occupation

Swore illegitimate oath under falsified election, knowingly 
participating in a planned regime change against constitutional order

Key Affiliations
Entity Connection to JD Vance

Peter Thiel
Mentor, primary financier, and co-architect of predictive policing 
infrastructure

Narya Capital
Venture fund led by Vance, invested in behavioral scoring and AI 
militarization firms

Project 2025 / AFPI
Strategic policy enforcer and advocate of executive overreach through 
“unitary presidency” doctrine

Turning Point USA
Coordinated field suppression operations alongside PACs and Musk-aligned 
canvassers

Clearview AI, Anduril, 
Palantir

Surveillance tech partners whose data models were integrated into 
loyalty/repression systems under Vance's watch

Declaration for the Removal of JD Vance

Due to Subversion of Elections, Civilian Surveillance, and War Crimes via Predictive 
Suppression Infrastructure

Filed by: {REDACTED}
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Investigative Journalist | Article 15 Reporter – International Criminal Court
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CONFIDENTIAL WAR CRIME DOCUMENT
This document contains evidence of acts potentially constituting war crimes, crimes against humanity, election subversion, and international 
treaty violations. Unauthorized disclosure, tampering, or obstruction may constitute violations of U.S. law, international conventions, and Geneva 
Protocols. It is submitted under protected whistle blower protocols and investigative journalism rights.



I. Declaration of Constitutional Breach and Illegitimacy
I, Bonnie Kurowski, declare that JD Vance, Vice President of the United States under the illegitimate 
Trump regime, has committed gross violations of the U.S. Constitution, international humanitarian law, 
and the rights of U.S. citizens by serving as the financial architect and executive enabler of civilian-
targeting surveillance infrastructure used to undermine democratic elections and suppress lawful 
dissent.

II. Summary of Crimes and Violations

1. Subversion of U.S. Elections

JD Vance co-directed and financed systems that:

• Used AI-based behavioral scoring to predict and suppress voter turnout in swing states.

• Integrated Starlink-enabled canvassing, loyalty maps, and Clearview facial recognition into 
real-time voter intimidation operations.

• Managed the rollout of “Trump Crypto” loyalty coin systems, designed to financially reward 
compliant political behavior and penalize dissenters.

2. Abuse of Private Equity and Tech Power

As managing partner of Narya Capital, JD Vance directly funded or profited from:

• Palantir – Predictive policing and civilian scoring platform

• Clearview AI – Mass facial recognition used in protest targeting

• Anduril – Drone + sensor fusion for population monitoring

• VoterScoring Inc. / Campaign AI tools – Suppression algorithms used in 2024–25 elections

3. Civilian Persecution & War Crimes

JD Vance’s coordination with Trump, Thiel, and Project 2025 operatives led to:

• Civilian journalists and political dissidents being flagged as “threats” via AI

• The illegal use of military-grade surveillance against domestic civilians

• Violation of the Geneva Convention Protocol I, Article 51, and the Rome Statute, Article 7 
(persecution)

CONFIDENTIAL WAR CRIME DOCUMENT
This document contains evidence of acts potentially constituting war crimes, crimes against humanity, election subversion, and international 
treaty violations. Unauthorized disclosure, tampering, or obstruction may constitute violations of U.S. law, international conventions, and Geneva 
Protocols. It is submitted under protected whistle blower protocols and investigative journalism rights.



III. Legal Foundations for Removal
Law or Treaty Violation by JD Vance

U.S. Constitution, 14th Amendment 
§3

Aiding an insurrection, conspiring to subvert lawful elections

Rome Statute – Article 7
Crimes Against Humanity: Systematic persecution using 
technology

Geneva Convention – Protocol I, Art. 
51

Prohibited targeting of civilians, even in non-international 
conflict

Federal Election Campaign Act Illegal coordination between PACs and data systems

Computer Fraud and Abuse Act
Misuse of federal data and AI systems for predictive 
suppression

Voting Rights Act of 1965
Disenfranchisement via automated racial and political 
targeting

IV. Call for Immediate Removal and Accountability
I formally demand:

1. The immediate suspension and removal of JD Vance from the office of Vice President under 
emergency constitutional review and international legal authority;

2. That Congress, the Supreme Court, and international tribunals recognize JD Vance’s 
installation as a product of manipulated elections and surveillance coercion;

3. That a full investigation and indictment be launched against JD Vance for:

• Financing systems used in war crimes

• Using his office to facilitate voter suppression, psychological targeting, and domestic 
surveillance

• Enriching private contractors via unconstitutional integration of PAC technologies into 
state systems
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